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Postgraduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120
credits)

1. This programme is available at Oak Hill College full-time across one year of study or part-time

across two years of study.

2. All modules on this programme will be taught in-person at Oak Hill College, with the exception
of TMM42220 Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods, which will be offered online
and in person simultaneously. The following modules, are also exceptions and will be offered

online:

- TMM3191 Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission
- TMM43320: Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration
- TMM44320 Christian Doctrine and Contemporary Culture

- TMM46120: Advanced Church Planting in Perspective

- TMM47120: Ecclesiology and Conflict

- TMMA47320: Leadership and the Future Church

Level 7 (90 credits - minimum)

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List A:

Compulsory Modules.

List A: Compulsory Modules

Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods

Module
code
TMM42220

Credit value
20

4. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of 70 credits (minimum) and

100 credits (maximum) from List B: Optional Modules.

List B: Optional Modules

The Bible and Christian Faith

Advanced Old Testament Studies

Advanced New Testament Studies

Issues in Biblical Theology

Old Testament Texts in Hebrew and/or Aramaic
New Testament Texts in Greek

Advanced Topic in Christian Doctrine

Advanced Study of a Theological Text

Advanced Topic in Church History

Advanced Study of a Christian Figure
Jewish-Christian Relations: Scripture, History and
Theology

Preaching in a Ministerial Context

Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration

Module
code
TMM40120

TMM40320
TMM40420
TMM40520
TMM40620
TMM40720
TMM40920
TMM41020
TMM41120
TMM41220

TMM42020

TMM42420
TMM43320

Credit value

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20
20



Further Advanced Topic in Christian Doctrine
Advanced Philosophical Theology

Christian Doctrine and Contemporary Culture
Secularisation and Christianity

Study of a Biblical Text Employing its Original Language
Ministry and Mission with Children, Families and Young
People

Theological Perspectives of Place

Advanced Church Planting in Perspective

The Theology and Spirituality of the Child

Ecclesiology and Conflict

Leadership and the Future Church

Focussed Topic in Theology, Ministry and Mission
Independent Learning Project (Short)

Advanced Missiology

Advanced Study of a Text in Mission and Ministry
Complex Issues in Pastoral Care

TMM43820
TMM44220
TMM44320
TMM45320
TMM45610

TMM45720

TMM45820
TMM46120
TMM46720
TMM47120
TMM47320
TMM47510
TMM47610
TMM49020
TMM49220
TMM49120

20
20
20
20
10

20

20
20
20
20
20
10
10
20
20
20

5. Candidates may study and be assessed in modules to the value of 30 credits (maximum)

from List C: Further Optional Modules (Level 6), List D: Further Optional Modules (Level 5) or

List E: Further Optional Modules (Level 4):

List C: Further Optional Modules (Level 6)
Further Biblical Studies

Further Old Testament Studies

Further New Testament Studies

Christian Doctrine in Context

Christian Doctrine in Focus

Church History in Focus

Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission
Missional Theology in Global Context

Further Reflective in Context (Long)

Modern Thought and Theology

Theological Perspectives: Mental Health

Reflective Practice: Ministry and Mission with Children
and Families

Reflective Practice: Ministry and Mission with Young
People

The Bible and Christian Faith

Church Planting in Perspective

Science and Faith

Disability Theology

Advanced Biblical Hebrew (Extended)

Advanced New Testament Greek (Extended)
Communicating the Gospel in the Contemporary World
Intercultural Mission and Ministry

Pastoral Ministry in the Contemporary World

Module code Credit value

TMM3011
TMM3021
TMM3031
TMM3091
TMM3101
TMM3141
TMM3191
TMM3451
TMM3491
TMM3681
TMM3691

TMM3721

TMM3731

TMM3851
TMM3861
TMM3881
TMM3901
TMM3081
TMM3071
TMM3391
TMM3761
TMM3971

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20



List D: Further Optional Modules (Level 5)
Intermediate Biblical Hebrew (Extended)
Intermediate New Testament Greek (Extended)

List E: Further Optional Modules (Level 4)
Elementary New Testament Greek

Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study
Elementary Biblical Hebrew

Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study

Module code
TMM2091
TMM2101

Module code
TMM1067
TMM1077
TMM1087
TMM1097

*Please note that TMM46120 and TMM3861 are excluded combinations.

Credit value
20
20

Credit value
10
10
10
10



