

COMMON AWARDS

T3: Programme Regulations 2025-26

Postgraduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120 credits)

- 1. This programme is available at Oak Hill College **full-time** across one year of study or **part-time** across two years of study.
- 2. All modules on this programme will be taught in-person at Oak Hill College, with the exception of TMM42220 Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods, which will be offered online and in person simultaneously. The following modules, are also exceptions and will be offered online:
 - TMM3191 Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission
 - TMM43320: Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration
 - TMM44320 Christian Doctrine and Contemporary Culture
 - TMM46120: Advanced Church Planting in Perspective
 - TMM47120: Ecclesiology and Conflict
 - TMM47320: Leadership and the Future Church

Level 7 (90 credits - minimum)

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of **20 credits** from List A: Compulsory Modules.

List A: Compulsory Modules	Module code	Credit value
Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods	TMM42220	20

4. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of **70 credits** (minimum) and **100 credits** (maximum) from List B: Optional Modules.

List B: Optional Modules	Module code	Credit value
The Bible and Christian Faith	TMM40120	20
Advanced Old Testament Studies	TMM40320	20
Advanced New Testament Studies	TMM40420	20
Issues in Biblical Theology	TMM40520	20
Old Testament Texts in Hebrew and/or Aramaic	TMM40620	20
New Testament Texts in Greek	TMM40720	20
Advanced Topic in Christian Doctrine	TMM40920	20
Advanced Study of a Theological Text	TMM41020	20
Advanced Topic in Church History	TMM41120	20
Advanced Study of a Christian Figure	TMM41220	20
Jewish-Christian Relations: Scripture, History and Theology	TMM42020	20
Preaching in a Ministerial Context	TMM42420	20
Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration	TMM43320	20

Further Advanced Topic in Christian Doctrine	TMM43820	20
Advanced Philosophical Theology	TMM44220	20
Christian Doctrine and Contemporary Culture	TMM44320	20
Secularisation and Christianity	TMM45320	20
Study of a Biblical Text Employing its Original Language	TMM45610	10
Ministry and Mission with Children, Families and Young People	TMM45720	20
Theological Perspectives of Place	TMM45820	20
Advanced Church Planting in Perspective	TMM46120	20
The Theology and Spirituality of the Child	TMM46720	20
Ecclesiology and Conflict	TMM47120	20
Leadership and the Future Church	TMM47320	20
Focussed Topic in Theology, Ministry and Mission	TMM47510	10
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM47610	10
Advanced Missiology	TMM49020	20
Advanced Study of a Text in Mission and Ministry	TMM49220	20
Complex Issues in Pastoral Care	TMM49120	20

5. Candidates may study and be assessed in modules to the value of **30 credits** (maximum) from List C: Further Optional Modules (Level 6), List D: Further Optional Modules (Level 5) or List E: Further Optional Modules (Level 4):

List C: Further Optional Modules (Level 6)	Module code	Credit value
Further Biblical Studies	TMM3011	20
Further Old Testament Studies	TMM3021	20
Further New Testament Studies	TMM3031	20
Christian Doctrine in Context	TMM3091	20
Christian Doctrine in Focus	TMM3101	20
Church History in Focus	TMM3141	20
Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission	TMM3191	20
Missional Theology in Global Context	TMM3451	20
Further Reflective in Context (Long)	TMM3491	20
Modern Thought and Theology	TMM3681	20
Theological Perspectives: Mental Health	TMM3691	20
Reflective Practice: Ministry and Mission with Children and Families	TMM3721	20
Reflective Practice: Ministry and Mission with Young People	TMM3731	20
The Bible and Christian Faith	TMM3851	20
Church Planting in Perspective	TMM3861	20
Science and Faith	TMM3881	20
Disability Theology	TMM3901	20
Advanced Biblical Hebrew (Extended)	TMM3081	20
Advanced New Testament Greek (Extended)	TMM3071	20
Communicating the Gospel in the Contemporary World	TMM3391	20
Intercultural Mission and Ministry	TMM3761	20
Pastoral Ministry in the Contemporary World	TMM3971	20

List D: Further Optional Modules (Level 5)	Module code	Credit value
Intermediate Biblical Hebrew (Extended)	TMM2091	20
Intermediate New Testament Greek (Extended)	TMM2101	20

List E: Further Optional Modules (Level 4)	Module code	Credit value
Elementary New Testament Greek	TMM1067	10
Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study	TMM1077	10
Elementary Biblical Hebrew	TMM1087	10
Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study	TMM1097	10

^{*}Please note that TMM46120 and TMM3861 are excluded combinations.